# 502687840 02/20/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2734445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL G FREY	09/26/2011
VINCENT E CAVANNA	09/26/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14239837

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (970)778-4063

 Phone:
 208.396.7517

 Email:
 ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 35

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83793411
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE HENNING-WILSON
Signature:	/Denise Henning-Wilson/
Date:	02/20/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=83793411 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032254 FRAME: 0427 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATEN	T APPL	ICATION

RECORD ID:	82264403
------------	----------

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas. (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

emueu.				
and the invention P's), divisionals, Patent of the Uneissues, or rear I/we adhed and enjoye terms for which same would have AND I/we have not exerted that I/we will, eanecessary or de Patent, to HPDC, or to its Letters Patent, to Continuations, Codo everything penforce, for its countries provided by HPDC; AND I/we for applications as Patent for said if the issued and gent in the specification now	20 February 2014  In(s) and improvement(s) set forth and renewals of and substitutes for inted States and of countries foreit caminations, or extensions of said the liditionally authorize HPDC to file apply the been held and enjoyed by me/us we been held and enjoyed by me/us we hereby covenant that I/we have acuted and will not execute any agon thime a request is made, and will sairable to perfect the title to said C, its successors, assigns, nomine nominee, all known facts respection testify in any legal proceedings, the P's, reissue and foreign applications of the expenses which may be in we hereby authorize and request the expenses which may be in we hereby authorize and request the fany country or countries fore aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as a nvention(s) or improvement(s), incrented on or as a result of the application of the appl	Application therein, and any and or said application for said application for said application for said applications in my/our is, nominees or legal had this assignment in conflict if thout undue delay, a invention(s) or improved invention(s) or improved invention(s) for said invention for said incurred by me/us in the Commissioner of sign to the United Sassignee of the anticulation aforesaid, in a meys of record to incumber and title set	on No.:  Id all continor said Letter  In same for it is and trans  It an	14/239,837 uations, continuations-in-part (C-lars Patent, and any and all Letters ted thereon or therefore; and any celters Patent in any country, to be alives, to the full end of the term or ended, as fully and entirely as the fer not been made; and that the full end of the term or deliver all such papers as may be a said application and said Letters and the agree to communicate to ment(s), said application and said cute all disclaimers and divisionals, and declarations, and generally to gal representatives to obtain and or improvement(s) in any and all the cooperation and assistance are divisionals, and the terms of the United States se duty it is to issue patents on and interest, any and all Letters int of the United States which may with the terms of this assignment, rist number and filing date of said
inventor's Signation Michael G FREY Inventor's Typed I	7 V		Date Adaign	went/Signed  W/20 () attion/Signed
inventor's Signatur Vincent E. CAVAN	INA		7 Date Assign	( <u>26   2011</u> ment Signed (26   2011
Inventor's Typed N		Page 1 of 1	Date Applica	ation Signed
		4 9 <b>₩</b> 5 1 61 1		

PATENT REEL: 032254 FRAME: 0428